(1545.76’) to a concrete bound set 4-24-2008, thence; 

S 24º23’15”W a distance of two hundred forty-seven and thirty-four hundredths feet (247.34’), the 

previous two courses by land now or formerly of Myra Velozo Sonnenschein Picard, thence; 

N 07º00’00”W a distance of one hundred fifty-five and nine tenths feet (155.90’) to a point, thence; 

N 10º07’15”E a distance of one hundred forty-two and seventy three hundredths feet (142.73’), the 

previous two courses by land now or formerly of New England Power Company, to a point, thence; 

N 35º44’57”E a distance of three hundred eighty-six and seventy two hundredths feet (386.72’) to a

[...]

stone wall, by land now or formerly G.A.R. Realty Trust and land now or formerly Eastgar Realty Trust to a 

drill hole set in a stone wall, thence; 

S 53º59’43”E a distance of thirteen hundredths feet (0.13’) to a point, thence; 

S 37º52’01”E a distance of seven hundred eighty-four and eight tenths feet (784.80’) to a point, the 

previous two courses by land now or formerly of Eastgar Realty Trust, thence; 

S 43º42’50”W a distance of one hundred seventy-one and fifty-one hundredths feet (171.51’) by land 

now or formerly Hodosh Realty Trust to the point of beginning.